Project Eng:
Checking Eng:
Drawing No.
Project
Design Eng:
Drawn by:
Drawing Title
Rev.
Copyright  c  DLT Engineering
DO NOT SCALE
NOTES
Scales
(At A3)
This drawing has been produced by DLT Engineering in accordance with
the instructions of the client for their sole and specific use.
DLT Engineering shall not be liable for the use of any information
contained on this drawing for any purpose other than that for which it was
specifically prepared and provided.
Should there be any doubt regarding the interpretation of any information
given on this drawing, enquiries should be directed to DLT Engineering at
the address given below before executing such part of the works.
Drawing Status
Original Drawing size: A3
DLT Engineering
International House
Midland Road, Higham Ferrers
Northamptonshire, NN10 8DN
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1933 319133
NTS Approval
P1 22.8.17 PRE XJ
Rev Date Status Description By Chkd
D2453-DL-L120/4/300/E-001
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
D2453-DL-L120/4/300/E HYDRAULIC POWER PACK
A1
4350
19
80
12
0
22
20
2050
1600
300
10
0
16001375
SPECIFICATION
Main circuit
Number of circuits                      4
Flow                                            4 @ 120 lpm
Working pressure 300 bar
Test pressure 375 bar
Secondary circuit
Flow                                            46 lpm
Working pressure 50 bar
Test pressure 125 bar
Oil tank, heating and cooling
Tank volume                               2400 L
Oil volume                                   2000 L
Ambient temp range 0ºC to 40ºC
Cooling Air blast cooler
Heating 5 x 2 kW Oil tank
immersion heater
Electrical specification
Supply 415V 50Hz
3 Phase + Earth
Motors 4 x 90kW
2 x 15kW
HPU weight
Wet weight 11,000 kg (approx)
Dry weight 9,200 kg (approx)
XJ
AL
AL
A1 17.8.22 APP WW
PRELIMINARY
APPROVAL AL
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
C